
CA 5-Jap February Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11

403

13754

4466

9912

3

110

9910

4991

5303

6

176

6534

5364

1710

 Constitutional Area 5-Japan  Leader: Open

July 2018 to February 2019 (8 months) Results

CA 5-Jap

February (Only Results)

Feb-16 Feb-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

1345

454

915

0

0

747

504

293

CA 5-Jap

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

123

3861

1705

2357

2

49

2324

1741

752

CA 5-Jap

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1685

572

1147

1

31

1349

596

841

0

0

785

646

192

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

64

2699

749

2032

0

1

1490

928

595

1

21

1133

925

293

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

48

1051

701

423

0

0

1899

679

1252

1

47

975

804

263

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

54

3089

678

2496

0

0

1441

753

725

0

5

1045

825

294

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
166
8524
2700
6098

1
32

6179
2956
3413

2
73

3938
3200
1042

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



February (Only) Results

Feb-16 Feb-17

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

158

66

93

0

0

114

51

69

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

204

70

138

0

0

117

67

54

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

216

82

136

0

0

76

77

4

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

150

66

89

0

0

118

84

43

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0

728
284
456

0
0

425
279
170

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

517

207

321

0

0

259

184

99

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

28

639

264

417

0

7

405

246

183

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

652

273

386

0

0

271

324

-44

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

409

287

156

0

0

349

282

96

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
48

2217
1031
1280

0
7

1284
1036
334

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

153

1653

503

1363

1

40

831

683

241

1

24

663

589

143

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

34

830

349

525

0

0

537

322

226

0

0

381

311

84

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1205

397

825

0

0

807

399

425

0

0

641

428

239

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

50

1542

517

1101

1

38

1556

631

998

3

79

911

836

202

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7
237
5230
1766
3814

2
78

3731
2035
1890

4
103
2596
2164
668

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



February (Only) Results

Feb-16 Feb-17

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

85

45

41

0

0

58

58

4

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

45

27

18

0

0

44

38

7

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

65

30

39

0

0

66

44

25

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

422

68

361

0

0

154

85

87

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
1

617
170
459

0
0

322
225
123

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

3rd Qtr

2016-2017

3rd Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

343

215

138

1

22

238

145

126

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

187

119

89

0

0

133

142

-5

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

313

137

201

0

0

325

164

167

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

35

801

203

649

1

20

344

254

130

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
75

1644
674
1077

2
42

1040
705
418

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap




