MD ANALYSIS

CA 5-Jap February Analysis

Constitutional Area 5-Japan Leader: Open

July 2018 to February 2019 (8 months) Results

CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
New Clubs	11	3	6
Charter Members	403	110	176
New Members	13754	9910	6534
Drops	4466	4991	5364
Net Growth	9912	5303	1710

February (Only Results)

CA 5-Jap	Feb-16	Feb-17
New Clubs	0	0
Charter Members	1	0
New Members	1345	747
Drops	454	504
Net Growth	915	293

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	5	2
Charter Members	123	49
New Members	3861	2324
Drops	1705	1741
Net Growth	2357	752

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
335		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	31	0
	Japan	New Members	1685	1349	785
		Drops	572	596	646
		Net Growth	1147	841	192
334		New Clubs	1	0	1
		Charter Members	64	1	21
	Japan	New Members	2699	1490	1133
		Drops	749	928	925
		Net Growth	2032	595	293
336		New Clubs	2	0	1
		Charter Members	48	0	47
	Japan	New Members	1051	1899	975
		Drops	701	679	804
		Net Growth	423	1252	263
337		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	54	0	5
	Japan	New Members	3089	1441	1045
		Drops	678	753	825
		Net Growth	2496	725	294
Total		New Clubs	4	1	2
		Charter Members	166	32	73
		New Members	8524	6179	3938
		Drops	2700	2956	3200
		Net Growth	6098	3413	1042

February (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Feb-16	Feb-17
335		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	158	114
		Drops	66	51
		Net Growth	93	69
334		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	204	117
		Drops	70	67
		Net Growth	138	54
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	216	76
		Drops	82	77
		Net Growth	136	4
337		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	150	118
		Drops	66	84
		Net Growth	89	43
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
		New Members	728	425
		Drops	284	279
		Net Growth	456	170

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
335		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	517	259
		Drops	207	184
		Net Growth	321	99
334		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	28	7
	Japan	New Members	639	405
		Drops	264	246
		Net Growth	417	183
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	652	271
		Drops	273	324
		Net Growth	386	-44
337		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	409	349
		Drops	287	282
		Net Growth	156	96
Total		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	48	7
		New Members	2217	1284
		Drops	1031	1036
		Net Growth	1280	334

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
330		New Clubs	4	1	1
		Charter Members	153	40	24
	Japan	New Members	1653	831	663
		Drops	503	683	589
		Net Growth	1363	241	143
331		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	34	0	0
	Japan	New Members	830	537	381
		Drops	349	322	311
		Net Growth	525	226	84
332		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Japan	New Members	1205	807	641
		Drops	397	399	428
		Net Growth	825	425	239
333		New Clubs	2	1	3
		Charter Members	50	38	79
	Japan	New Members	1542	1556	911
		Drops	517	631	836
		Net Growth	1101	998	202
Total		New Clubs	7	2	4
		Charter Members	237	78	103
		New Members	5230	3731	2596
		Drops	1766	2035	2164
		Net Growth	3814	1890	668

February (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Feb-16	Feb-17
330		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	85	58
		Drops	45	58
		Net Growth	41	4
331		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	45	44
		Drops	27	38
		Net Growth	18	7
332		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	65	66
		Drops	30	44
		Net Growth	39	25
333		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0
	Japan	New Members	422	154
		Drops	68	85
		Net Growth	361	87
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0
		New Members	617	322
		Drops	170	225
		Net Growth	459	123

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 3rd Qtr	2016-2017 3rd Qtr
330		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	22
	Japan	New Members	343	238
		Drops	215	145
		Net Growth	138	126
331		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	187	133
		Drops	119	142
		Net Growth	89	-5
332		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Japan	New Members	313	325
		Drops	137	164
		Net Growth	201	167
333		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	35	20
	Japan	New Members	801	344
		Drops	203	254
		Net Growth	649	130
Total		New Clubs	3	2
		Charter Members	75	42
		New Members	1644	1040
		Drops	674	705
		Net Growth	1077	418